FILED
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERP

Approved as to Form and Legality	
Womana Morre	
-City Attorney's Office	

2008 OCT 30 PH 1: PAKLAND CITY COUNCIL
RESOLUTION NOC.M.S.
INTRODUCED BY VICE MAYOR LARRY E. REID
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN IMMEDIATE GRANT OF \$612.63 TO THE SEQUOYAH HIGHLANDS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION FROM VICE MAYOR LARRY REID'S PAY-GO FUNDS TO PAY FOR CITY PERMIT FEES REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF A STONE MONUMENT SIGN
WHEREAS, the Sequoyah Highlands Homeowners Association installed a stone monument sign in the public right of way identifying the development for beautification purposes and was required to pay \$612.63 for City permits; and
WHEREAS, Vice Mayor Larry E. Reid wishes to grant a portion of his Pay-Go funds to Sequoyah Highlands Homeowners Association to reimburse the fees paid to obtain the permit for the sign; and
WHEREAS, The City will require the Sequoyah Highlands to provide documentation for use of Vice Mayor Larry Reid's Pay-Go funds; now, therefore, be it
RESOLVED: That the City Council authorizes the grant of \$612.63 from Vice Mayor Larry E. Reid's Pay-Go funds to the Sequoyah Highlands Homeowners Association; and be it
FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Administrator is authorized to execute an appropriate grant agreement(s) with the Sequoyah Highlands Homeowners Association or the purposes of the grant, subject to approval as to form and legality by the City Attorney.
N COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,, 20, 20
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES- BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, REID, and PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE
NOES-
ABSENT-
ABSTENTION-
ATTEST: LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California